

# July 2019 Treasurer Report

## Membership Growth

	General Members	Family Members	Total Members
February 2019	275	65	340
March 2019	286	64	350
April 2019	296	64	360
May 2019	309	65	374
June 2019	308	64	372
July 2019	297	58	358

## Current Assets

Current Funds: \$167,556.99

Estimated 6 Month Operating Expenses: \$45,000

Current Committed Area Funding: \$21,487.68

Current Funds less Reserved and Committed: \$101,069.31

## June 2019 Cash Flow

Income \$12,891.14

Spending: \$5,130.28

Net: \$7,760.86

## Trailing 12 Months Cash Flow

Income: \$137,756.29

Spending: \$84,598.15

Net: \$53,158.14

Net Income with Funding Commitments: \$31,670.46